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Staff Name Phone Position/Course Rm# Email 
Marino, Mark 204 Principal 50 mmarino@sd83.bc.ca 

McGifford, Kevin 205 Vice Principal 50 kmcgiffo@sd83.bc.ca  

Stanley, Tara 201 Secretary I/C 50 tbryant@sd83.bc.ca 

Castle, Tracey 200 Reception/Records  50 tcastle@sd83.bc.ca 

O’Leary, Noreen 202 Reception 50 noleary@sd83.bc.ca  

Counsellors & LRTs     

Bennett, Don 210 Counsellor 1 dbennett@sd83.bc.ca 

Ellis, Dani 224 LRT 21 dellis@sd83.bc.ca 

Everett, Nick 225 LRT 21/8 neverett@sd83.bc.ca 

Robinson, Cathy 237 LRT 22 crobinso@sd83.bc.ca  

Indigenous Dept     

Abbott, Logan 215 Success & LRT  15 labbott@sd83.bc.ca 

 215 Indig Ed Worker 15  

Library & Careers     

Hall, Michelle 229 Career Coordinator 11 mihall@sd83.bc.ca 

Aylard, Deanna 223 Career Clerk 11 daylard@sd83.bc.ca 

Ferguson, Brianna  223 Librarian 11 bferguso@sd83.bc.ca  

Teaching Staff     

Derksen, Daniel 212 Teacher 5 dderksen@sd83.bc.ca 

Erikson, Hollis 246 Teacher 25 herikson@sd83.bc.ca 

Fazan, Will 217 Teacher 27 wfazan@sd83.bc.ca 

Gagnon, Cecilia 230 Teacher 20 cgagnon@sd83.bc.ca 

Hagen, Kilmer 213 Teacher 6 khagen@sd83.bc.ca 

Harris, Heather 234 Teacher 7 hharris@sd83.bc.ca 

Honcoop, Michelle Teams Teacher 28 mhoncoop@sd83.bc.ca 

Houghland, Matthew 219 Teacher 23 mhoughla@sd83.bc.ca  

Inkster, Jason 231/233 Teacher 18/ 19 jinkster@sd83.bc.ca 

Kantymir, Dixon 238 Teacher 2 dkantymi@sd83.bc.ca  

MacDonald, Colin 243 Teacher 13/28 cmacdona@sd83.bc.ca 

Matias, Kristi 245 Teacher 25 kspelay@sd83.bc.ca  

Mooney, Brianne 246 Teacher 24 bmooney@sd83.bc.ca 

Mulder, Rosie Teams Teacher 22  

Sorban, Nadia 222 Teacher 26/12 nsorban@sd83.bc.ca  

Stankoven, Steven 211 Teacher 4 sstankov@sd83.bc.ca  

Streloff, Brandi 244 Teacher 14 bstreloff@sd83.bc.ca 

Treat, Jennifer 239 Teacher 3 jtreat@sd83.bc.ca  

Wagstaff, James 232/220 Teacher 17/9 jwagstaf@sd83.bc.ca  
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Custodians 

Hamre, Braedon   Day Shift 7am-2:30pm  bhamre@sd83.bc.ca 

Hartnell, Tammy   Night Shift 3-7pm  thartnel@sd83.bc.ca 

Menghini, Joe Head Night Shift 3-11:30pm  jmenfhin@sd83.bc.ca 

CEAs  
Batten, Lilli  CEA  lbatten@sd83.bc.ca 

Bennett, Lisa  CEA  lbennett@sd83.bc.ca 

Brindley, Devon  CEA/Lunch Hour  dbrindle@sd83.bc.ca 

Brown, Taylor  CEA? Lunch Hour  tbrown@sd83.bc.ca 

Clancy, Jocelyn  CEA/Lunch Hour  jclancy@sd83.bc.ca 

Crawford, Kaeli  CEA/Lunch Hour  khornby@sd83.bc.ca  

Dean, Val  CEA  vdean@sd83.bc.ca 

Dreier, Myrna  CEA/Meal Worker  mdreier@sd83.bc.ca 

Grant, Pamela  CEA  pgrant@sd83.bc.ca  

Sawatzky, Marla  CEA  msawatzk@sd83.bc.ca  

     

     

     

Bus Drivers 

Aylard, Rob  Rabbit Bus   

Butts, Rod  Bear Bus   

Tompkins, Ken  Penguin Bus   

Graham, Lynn  Kangaroo Bus   

Misc Rooms 

Rm 9 220    

Science Prep 214    

Staff Room 206    

Breakfast/Lunch  227    

Computer Lab 16 208    

 

 

500 Bass Ave, Enderby, BC  V4Y 4B2 
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